TCREEN spre | TCREEEDD §5BRB

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

IVeIocitta, 20 a 22 de outubro de 2023

| TCR SA/TCR Brasil Velocitta 3,443 km
Shakedown 20/10/2023 08:40 . .
Practice (45:00 Time) started at 8:41:32

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT

(2) Juan A. Rosso

1 8:47:01.455 3:16.000 29.854 39.178

2 8:48:38.316 1:36.861 29.309 29.078 38.474 200,0

3 8:50:14.844 1:36.528 29.345 28.861 38.322 198,9

4 8:51:50.823 1:35.979 28.605 29.035 38.339 199,6

5 9:19:00.127 27:09.304 25:57.470 30.284 41.550

6 9:20:35.321 1:35.194 28.459 28.639 38.096 200,0

7 9:22:09.982 1:34.661 28.419 28.411 37.831 200,0

8 9:24:01.182 1:51.200 32.012 35.450 43.738 179,4

9 9:25:39.473 1:38.291 28.354 28.491 41.446 198,9
10 9:27:14.605 1:35.132 28.431 28.577 38.124 198,9

(28) Galid Osman

1 8:45:45.058 1:47.949 33.817 32.620 41.512 131,9
2 8:47:35.005 1:49.947 34.943 31.742 43.262 124,6
3 8:49:30.594 1:55.589 41.220 32.399 41.970 112,5
4 8:51:05.713 1:35.119 28.731 28.575 37.813 204,5
5 9:19:11.594 28:05.881 33.363 42.612
6 9:20:45.896 1:34.302 28.245 28.468 37.589 203,0
7 9:22:20.455 1:34.559 28.132 28.549 37.878 201,5
8 9:24:13.488 1:53.033 34.276 34.876 43.881 174,5
9 9:25:48.105 1:34.617 28.091 28.584 37.942 201,9
p10 9:27:32.620 1:44.515 30.410 31.190 200,4
(15) Enrique Maglione
1 8:45:35.987 1:40.314 30.027 29.908 40.379 201,9
p2 8:47:23.135 1:47.148 30.277 31.764 187,5
3 8:50:17.836 2:54.701 29.339 39.451
4 8:51:56.333 1:38.497 29.342 29.514 39.641 201,5
5 9:19:12.906 27:16.573 26:00.051 33.405 43.117
6 9:20:51.140 1:38.234 29.391 29.501 39.342 202,2
7 9:22:28.939 1:37.799 29.489 29.299 39.011 201,9
8 9:24:06.813 1:37.874 29.156 29.507 39.211 201,9
9 9:25:56.733 1:49.920 32.371 37.386 40.163 200,7
10 9:27:35.019 1:38.286 29.017 29.801 39.468 202,2

(33) Manuel Sapag

1 8:45:56.081 1:47.488 33.458 32.336 41.694 150,2
2 8:47:41.545 1:45.464 31.241 32.842 41.381 165,9
3 8:49:18.729 1:37.184 29.188 29.185 38.811 200,0
4 8:51:03.326 1:44.597 32.179 31.850 40.568 165,1
5 9:19:27.748 28:24.422 33.541 51.587

6 9:21:03.514 1:35.766 28.751 29.027 37.988 201,1

Orbits
—¥AudaceTech
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TCREEN spre | TCREEEDD §5BRB

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

IVeIocitta, 20 a 22 de outubro de 2023

TCR SA/ TCR Brasil Velocitta 3,443 km
Shakedown 20/10/2023 08:40 . .
Practice (45:00 Time) started at 8:41:32
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT
7 9:22:39.231 1:35.717 28.780 28.719 38.218 198,9
8 9:24:14.932 1:35.701 28.621 28.769 38.311 198,9
9 9:26:03.562 1:48.630 32.902 33.642 42.086 198,9
10 9:27:40.364 1:36.802 28.670 28.952 39.180 198,2
(23) Ignacio Montenegro
1 8:45:46.498 1:47.043 33.912 31.193 41.938 165,9
2 8:47:39.844 1:53.346 31.576 33.146 48.624 201,5
3 8:49:16.473 1:36.629 28.890 29.173 38.566 203,4
4 8:50:52.710 1:36.237 28.694 29.091 38.452 202,6
5 9:19:18.376 28:25.666 33.250 45.142
6 9:20:54.973 1:36.597 28.557 29.321 38.719 202,6
7 9:22:31.165 1:36.192 28.684 29.134 38.374 201,9
8 9:24:28.403 1:57.238 35.347 36.175 45.716 201,1
9 9:26:04.809 1:36.406 28.607 29.221 38.578 202,6
10 9:27:41.635 1:36.826 28.714 29.241 38.871 201,1

(77) Raphael Reis

1 8:46:10.795 1:44.549 32.904 31.579 40.066 171,4
2 8:47:50.243 1:39.448 29.886 29.884 39.678 181,2
3 8:49:40.145 1:49.902 32.945 33.261 43.696 162,4
4 8:51:14.740 1:34.595 28.373 28.423 37.799 202,2
5 9:19:45.643 28:30.903 38.107 45.716
6 9:21:27.338 1:41.695 28.305 30.577 42.813 201,9
7 9:23:01.529 1:34.191 28.127 28.306 37.758 201,1
8 9:24:40.544 1:39.015 28.031 28.514 42.470 200,7
9 9:26:15.189 1:34.645 28.004 28.564 38.077 201,9
p10 9:27:54.932 1:39.743 28.149 28.844 200,7

(19) Felipe Papazissis

1 8:45:54.431 1:43.682 32.385 31.401 39.896 173,1
2 8:47:34.287 1:39.856 29.964 30.313 39.579 198,5
3 8:49:13.455 1:39.168 29.447 29.815 39.906 198,5
4 8:50:52.323 1:38.868 29.398 29.901 39.569 198,2
5 9:19:50.945 28:58.622 30.879 39.836
6 9:21:29.812 1:38.867 29.439 30.090 39.338 197,8
7 9:23:08.841 1:39.029 29.443 30.052 39.534 197,1
8 9:24:48.009 1:39.168 29.377 30.198 39.593 196,0
9 9:26:27.473 1:39.464 29.498 30.117 39.849 197,4
10 9:28:07.423 1:39.950 29.520 30.364 40.066 197,4

(8) Rafael Suzuki

1 8:46:02.149 1:44.651 31.104 32.212 41.335 196,7
2 8:47:37.443 1:35.294 28.932 28.603 37.759 201,1
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TCREEN spre | TCREEEDD §5BRB

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

IVeIocitta, 20 a 22 de outubro de 2023

TCR SA/ TCR Brasil Velocitta 3,443 km
Shakedown 20/10/2023 08:40 . .
Practice (45:00 Time) started at 8:41:32
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT
p3 8:49:14.738 1:37.295 28.047 28.306 204,2
4 9:18:53.111 29:38.373 30.157 39.132
5 9:20:26.583 1:33.472 28.019 28.154 37.299 204,2
6 9:21:59.973 1:33.390 27.792 28.249 37.349 203,8
7 9:23:33.745 1:33.772 27.749 28.253 37.770 202,6
8 9:25:16.423 1:42.678 28.853 30.830 42.995 201,5
9 9:26:50.844 1:34.421 28.181 28.538 37.702 202,2

(3) Marcos Regadas

1 8:48:10.705 3:47.001 30.284 39.597

2 8:49:49.297 1:38.592 29.901 29.529 39.162 200,7
3 8:51:26.875 1:37.578 29.356 29.237 38.985 201,1
4 9:19:00.834 27:33.959 30.272 41.540

5 9:20:37.122 1:36.288 28.962 28.971 38.355 201,1
6 9:22:13.618 1:36.496 28.783 28.853 38.860 201,5
7 9:23:50.440 1:36.822 28.857 29.135 38.830 199,6
8 9:25:27.467 1:37.027 28.580 29.271 39.176 200,7
9 9:27:05.287 1:37.820 29.096 29.519 39.205 200,0

(34) Fabio Casagrande

pi 8:46:07.245 1:51.504 31.966 34.070 194,9
2 8:49:02.782 2:55.537 30.348 39.641
3 8:50:41.056 1:38.274 29.900 29.357 39.017 196,7
4 9:19:18.917 28:37.861 33.119 44,923
5 9:20:55.917 1:37.000 29.250 29.048 38.702 200,7
6 9:22:32.688 1:36.771 29.055 28.949 38.767 200,0
7 9:24:15.544 1:42.856 29.759 29.345 43.752 198,2
8 9:25:53.776 1:38.232 29.243 29.650 39.339 200,0
9 9:27:30.549 1:36.773 28.797 29.151 38.825 198,5
(60) Juan M. Casella
1 8:45:31.385 1:38.364 29.957 29.602 38.805 200,0
2 8:47:07.622 1:36.237 28.844 28.781 38.612 201,9
p3 8:48:56.345 1:48.723 32.333 33.011 184,3
4 9:19:06.221 30:09.876 33.786 42.455
5 9:20:42.451 1:36.230 28.579 29.105 38.546 200,4
6 9:22:18.652 1:36.201 28.633 28.847 38.721 201,9
7 9:23:54.787 1:36.135 28.527 28.945 38.663 201,1
p8 9:25:39.372 1:44.585 28.955 31.323 200,4
(70) Diego Nunes
1 8:46:14.339 1:36.392 29.011 28.918 38.463 199,6
2 8:48:06.295 1:51.956 28.730 39.853 43.373 200,0
p3 8:49:59.502 1:53.207 28.591 40.539 200,4
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TCREEN spre | TCREEEDD §5BRB

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

IVeIocitta, 20 a 22 de outubro de 2023

TCR SA/ TCR Brasil Velocitta 3,443 km
Shakedown 20/10/2023 08:40 . .
Practice (45:00 Time) started at 8:41:32
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT
4 9:18:49.523 28:50.021 29.298 38.962
5 9:20:24.957 1:35.434 28.455 28.786 38.193 198,9
6 9:22:07.670 1:42.713 28.584 29.732 44,397 198,9
7 9:23:43.567 1:35.897 28.419 28.936 38.542 199,6
p8 9:25:43.938 2:00.371 34.474 37.581 166,7
(10) Adalberto Baptista
1 8:46:03.382 1:40.121 30.581 29.596 39.944 199,6
p2 8:47:56.688 1:53.306 32.224 34.580 200,0
3 9:18:54.234 30:57.546 30.985 39.701
4 9:20:31.770 1:37.536 29.549 29.113 38.874 200,0
5 9:22:08.774 1:37.004 28.842 29.352 38.810 197,1
6 9:23:46.059 1:37.285 28.799 29.326 39.160 200,7
7 9:25:22.980 1:36.921 29.097 29.272 38.552 200,0
8 9:27:00.896 1:37.916 28.991 29.464 39.461 197,8

(37) Guilherme Reischl

1 8:46:03.159 1:43.045 32.331 29.894 40.820 170,9
p2 8:47:51.491 1:48.332 33.479 31.789 165,6
3 9:19:31.649 31:40.158 33.674 52.341
4 9:21:08.004 1:36.355 29.211 28.844 38.300 202,2
5 9:22:43.723 1:35.719 28.809 28.710 38.200 201,1
6 9:24:20.365 1:36.642 29.097 29.138 38.407 200,4
7 9:26:16.413 1:56.048 31.242 35.674 49.132 198,9
8 9:27:52.991 1:36.578 29.096 28.938 38.544 199,6

(17) Bernardo Llaver

1 8:45:28.244 1:40.539 30.804 29.855 39.880 195,7
p2 8:47:08.067 1:39.823 28.945 29.392 199,6

3 9:19:25.711 32:17.644 33.289 50.691

4 9:21:17.772 1:52.061 33.827 32.185 46.049 198,9

5 9:22:52.948 1:35.176 28.520 28.669 37.987 200,0

6 9:24:42.704 1:49.756 32.319 36.053 41.384 200,4

7 9:26:17.731 1:35.027 28.536 28.640 37.851 200,0
p8 9:28:06.407 1:48.676 28.564 30.752 200,0

(5) Fabian Yannantuoni

1 8:45:20.356 1:38.920 30.593 29.471 38.856 179,4
2 8:46:57.043 1:36.687 29.278 28.906 38.503 201,9
3 8:48:40.697 1:43.654 31.430 32.372 39.852 201,1
4 8:50:22.931 1:42.234 28.848 29.397 43.989 200,4

(43) Pedro Cardoso
1 8:45:18.934 1:38.919 30.441 29.683 38.795 172,2

Orbits
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Printed: 20/10/2023 09:48:44 FAIANETZI D age 4/5



= South
America

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP
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TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

IVeIocitta, 20 a 22 de outubro de 2023

TCR SA/ TCR Brasil
Shakedown
Practice (45:00 Time) started at 8:41:32

Velocitta 3,443 km .
20/10/2023 08:40 .

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT
2 8:46:55.585 1:36.651 29.287 29.201 38.163 199,3
p3 8:48:48.422 1:52.837 34.068 33.933 177,3
Orbits
—¥AudaceTech

Printed: 20/10/2023 09:48:44



